FORM PTO- 1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	04-25-2000 	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
MRD 340 MAR 27 PM 12: 23		
2.21.00 OFR/FINANCE RECO	101333084	/ED QUEET
3.27.00	PATENTS ONL	_Y
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade Submission Type	emarks: Please record the a	
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger (For Us	U.S. Government
Reel # Frame #	<u> </u>	partmental File Secret File
Conveying Farty(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Connecticut Innovat	ions, Incorporated	
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	M:	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Receiving Party Name (line 1) F-Lite Technologies		ark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recoided is an assignment and to
<u> </u>		if document to be recording party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 1) E-Lite Technologies Name (line 2)		if document to be record is an assignment and to receiving party is not
Name (line 1) E-Lite Technologies Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	, Inc.	if document to be recording an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) E-Lite Technologies Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 2285 Reservoir Avenu	, Inc.	if document to be recording an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Name (line 1) E-Lite Technologies Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 285 Reservoir Avenu Address (line 3) Trumbull City	, Inc. ue Connecticut State/Country	if document to be recording an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from
Name (line 1) E-Lite Technologies Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 2285 Reservoir Avenu Address (line 3) Trumbull	Connecticut State/Country	If document to be reco- is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Name (line 1) E-Lite Technologies Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 285 Reservoir Avenu Address (line 3) Trumbull City	Connecticut State/Country	if document to be recording an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 06611-4752 Zip Code
Name (line 1) F-Lite Technologies Name (line 2) Address (line 1) 2285 Reservoir Avenu Address (line 3) Trumbull City Domestic Representative Name and	Connecticut State/Country	if document to be recording an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 06611-4752 Zip Code
Name (line 1) E-Lite Technologies Name (line 2)	Connecticut State/Country	if document to be reco- is an assignment and to receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 06611-4752 Zip Code
Name (line 1) E-Lite Technologies Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) 2285 Reservoir Avenu Address (line 3) Trumbull City Domestic Representative Name and Name Address (line 1)	Connecticut State/Country	if document to be reco is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 06611-4752 Zip Code

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0648

FORM PT() Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er (203) 261–1234		
Name	K. Bradford Adolphsor	1			
Address (line 1)	Ware, Fressola, Van d	ler Sluys & Adolphson LLP			
Address (line 2)	Bradford Green, Building Five				
Address (line 3)	755 Main Street, P.O.	Box 224			
Address (line 4)	Monroe, Connecticut 06468				
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	# 2		
• •	Number(s) or Patent Numb	· · ·	k If additional numbers attached		
		ent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb			
Pat	ent Application Number(s)	5019748	tent Number(s)		
		[5045755			
If this document is be ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)] [
	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT		
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of F	roperties Enter the total	I number of properties involved.	# 2		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 80.00		
	of Payment: Enclos Account	ed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 23-0442					
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
	ed herein.	KB All	3/2/2000		
	d Adolphson of Person Signing	Signature	Dayle		

Attorney Docket No. 814-067-8 & -9

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the 1st day of September, 1999, from CONNECTICUT INNOVATIONS, INCORPORATED (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Connecticut corporation, having a place of business at 999 West Street, Rocky Hill, Connecticut 06067-3019, to E-LITE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Connecticut corporation, having an address at 2285 Reservoir Avenue, Trumbull, Connecticut 06611-4752.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the assignee of record of the United States patents listed on the Schedule attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues and extensions thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

CONNECTICUT INNOVATIONS, INCORPORATED

ov: Vulor M. Bud

Victor R. Budnick

President

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)

COUNTY OF the that

SS.

On this day of Market , 2000, before me personally appeared Victor R. Budnick, to me known and known to me to be President of CONNECTICUT INNOVATIONS, INCORPORATED, the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of the Assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0650

Schedule of United States Patents

Patent Number	Description	Issue Date
4,356,392	Electroluminescent Panel Lamp with Integral Electrical Connector	08/15/1989
5,019,748	Method for Making an Electro- luminescent Panel Lamp as well as Panel Lamp Produced Thereby	05/28/1991
5,045,755	Apparatus and Method for Cutting Multiple Lamp Outlines from Electroluminescent Strip	09/03/1991

RECORDED: 03/27/2000

PATENT REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0651